# )P \$40,00 654

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |  |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/31/1997               |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |  |
|-----------------|----------------|--|
| Eugene A. Myers | 11/01/2005     |  |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Undercover, Inc.        |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 365 Clarkson Park Drive |  |
| City:           | St. Charles             |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 63303                   |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6547310 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-480-1500
Email: patent@husch.com

Correspondent Name: Husch & Eppenberger LLC Grant D. Kang

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40171-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant D. Kang

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6547310 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0266

500058165

PATENT Docket No.: 40171-002

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eugene A. Myers, a resident of St. Charles, Missouri, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention entitled TRUCK BED COVER, for which Assignor has been granted a Letters Patent in the United States (Patent No. 6,547,310); and

WHEREAS, Undercover, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal office at 365 Clarkson Park Drive, St. Charles, MO 63303, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of October 31, 1997, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

|                             | Eugene A. Myers |              |     |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|--------------|-----|
|                             |                 | 11-01-05     |     |
| November 1, 2005            |                 |              |     |
| STATE OF <u>Missouri</u>    |                 |              |     |
| county of <u>St-Charles</u> |                 |              |     |
|                             | 6 4 6 4         | 100 . 6 . 11 | • • |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Eugene A. Myers personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

KRISTY A. SCHMITTLING
Notary Public - Notary Sea!
State of Missourl
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires June 19, 2009
Commission # 05541388

Notary Public

ST\_LOUIS-2185131-v1-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for Pat[1]. 6547310.doc

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0267

**RECORDED: 11/01/2005**